SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.5 (ID # 20803) **MEETING DATE:** Tuesday, December 13, 2022

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 4:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointments to the Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors reappoint members to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District

Type of Nomination: 4th District

Member:

Name: Ernesto Rosales Address: 84460 Goya Drive Coachella, CA, 92236 Telephone: 760-574-7979 Email: ernestorosales@gmail.com

Name: John M. Rios Address: 45837 Michell Lane Indio, CA 92201 Telephone: 760-285-3247 Email: jmrios20@verizon.net

Continued on page 2

ACTION:Consent

erez, Supervisor 4th. Dis 11/22/2022

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	Perez
Date:	December 13, 2022
XC:	BOS- District 4, District, Appointees (3), COBLW/AB

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Board By: undy Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Name: Bruce Underwood Address: 75895 alta Mira Drive Indian Wells, CA 92210 Telephone: 760-238-1446 Email: doctor@bruceunderwooddrph.com

Term of Appointment:January 2, 2023 until January 2, 2027Full term is four years ending on 01/02/2027

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Ernesto Rosales has been a member of the Coachella Valley community for many years. He has extensive experience serving on boards and committees. He has expressed an interest in continuing to serve on the Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District.

John Rios has served our community as a CAL FIRE Battalion Chief. His previous board service includes service as an elected member of the Coachella Valley Recreation and Park District, now known as the Desert Recreation District. John has expressed an interest in continuing to serve on the Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District.

Dr. Bruce Underwood has been a resident of the Coachella Valley for over 30 years. He is a member of Rotary International and the American College of Nutrition. In the past, Bruce has served leadership roles on boards, including the Coachella Valley Mosquito and Vector Control District for 9 years. He has expressed an interest in continuing to serve on the Coachella Valley Public Cemetery.